

## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Jammu & Kashmir Economic Reconstruction Agency Project Management Unit

Jhelum & Tawi Flood Recovery Project (JTFRP) 2nd Floor, JKPCC Building, Rail Head Complex/ 2nd Floor, ERA Complex, Rambagh Srinagar



Subject:- Nomination of PIO & Ist Appellate Authority under Right to Information Act, 2005 (Central Act).

Reference: - Government Order No.45-JK(GAD) of 2020 dated 08-01-2020.

Order No. / 4-JTFRP of 2020 Dated 2 / -01-2020

In pursuance of section 5 (1) of Right to Information Act, 2005 (Central Act), the Public Information Officers and First Appellate Authorities in respect of J&K ERA/JTFRP (Integrated) are hereby nominated as under:-

- All Project Manager's/ Nodal Officer's of J&K ERA/JTFRP shall be the Public Information Officer (PIO) and the Concerned Directors will be the First Appellate Authority (FAA) for their respective sectors.
- For any general information pertaining to Head Office (PMU JTFRP/ERA) Accounts Officer, PMU ERA shall be PIO (sought under RTI Act) and whereas Director Finance (JKERA/JTFRP) shall be First Appellate Authority

By Order,

Administrative Officer

TFRP(PMU)

No.JTFRP/PMU/Adm/68/2020/200-207

Dated: 24 - 01 - 2020

## Copy to the:

- 1. Director (Planning & Coordination) for information.
- 2. Director ERA Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 3. Director (Technical) JTFRP for information.
- 4. Director Finance JKERA/JTFRP for information.
- 5. All Concerned for information.
- 6 Network Administrator for uploading on JKERA/JTFRP Website.
  - 7. P.A to CEO JTFRP for information of the Chief Executive Officer.
  - 8. Order File/stock file.